
Request for Proposal for Chip/Crack Seal Work and Restriping Services 
Submitted to: Morrow County 
Date: 02/20/2025                               Submitted by: Morrow County General Maint.  
Contact: Tony Clement 
Phone: 541-240-1791 
Email: aclement@morrowcountyor.gov 

Bids Due – 03/21/2025 by 4:00 PM   

 

Scope of Work 

Morrow County is seeking a vendor to perform crack sealing, chip sealing, restriping, and ADA-
compliant painting for the following locations: 

1. Courthouse/Bartholomew Parking Lot - 110 N. Court St. 
Heppner, OR 97836 

o Crack seal application 
o Restriping and ADA-compliant painting 
o Approximate square footage: 3,030 sq. ft. 

2. Sheriff’s Office Parking Lot - 325 Willow View Dr 
Heppner, OR  97836 

o Crack seal application 
o Two coats of crack seal 
o Restriping 
o Approximate square footage: 2,200 sq. ft. 

3. Fairgrounds Parking Area - 74473 Hwy 74 LENA 
Heppner, OR 97836 

o Crack seal application 
o Approximate square footage: 2,200 sq. ft. 

 

Cost Estimate 

Location Work Description Sq. Ft. Estimated Cost 
Courthouse/Bartholomew Chip/Crack Seal + Restriping + ADA Paint 3,030 $ 
Sheriff’s Office Crack Seal (2 coats) + Restriping 2,200 $ 
Fairgrounds Crack Seal 2,200 $ 
Total   $ 

Note: Pricing includes labor, materials, and equipment. Any unforeseen site conditions may result in additional 
costs, which will be discussed prior to proceeding. 

mailto:aclement@morrowcountyor.gov


 

Additional Information 

• A site visit with the General Maintenance Supervisor, Tony Clement, is encouraged to 
assess project specifics. Contact at (541) 240-1791.  

• Work to be completed before July 1, 2025 upon approval. 
• QUOTES DUE:        MARCH 21, 2025 
• Payment terms: Upon invoice submittal.   

Please feel free to reach out for any modifications or additional details. 

Sincerely, 
Tony Clement, Facility Maintenance Supervisor – 541-240-1791 

 


	Scope of Work
	Cost Estimate
	Additional Information

